

Be At One Drinks Menu Summer 2019 - Allergen Information

<u>Dish Name</u>	<u>Cereals containing Gluten :</u>	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	<u>Tree Nuts :</u>	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nu	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin
------------------	------------------------------------	-------	---------------	---------------	-----	--------	------	------	-------------	----------	------	----------	------	--------------------	---------	----------	--------	------------	-----------	------------	---------------	--------------------------------	---------	--------	---------	--------	---------------------------	-------

Summer Nights and City Lights Cocktails

Neon Pink G&T																														
Patron Colada																														
Pear Drop																														
Rhubarb & Strawberry Daiquiri																														

Latest Releases Cocktails

Bit of Me																															
Cinema Club												✓	M																		
Cosmopolitan																															
Cuban Nights		M	M	M	M	M	M							M		M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M					M			
Golden Goose																															
Hedge Fund																															
Negronita																															
Peachy Blinders																															
Sweet Pea		M	M	M	M	M	M																			M	M				
Tropic Like It's Hot																															

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a 'tick' include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an 'M' include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

Dish Name

Cereals containing Gluten :

Wheat
Spelt (Wheat)
Kamut (Wheat)
Rye
Barley
Oats

Fish
Crustaceans
Molluscs
Eggs
Soybeans
Milk

Tree Nuts :

Almonds
Hazel nut
Walnut
Cashew nut
Pecan nut
Brazil nut
Pistachio nut
Macadamia nut or Queensland nu

Peanuts
Celery
Mustard
Sesame
Sulphur dioxide/sulphites
Lupin

Virtuous Cocktails

Dish Name	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazel nut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nu	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin
Botanical Garden										✓																
Forest Fire																										
On The Wagon																										
Passionate Pomme																										
Pomegranate Fire																										
Prickly Pear																										
Rhubarb Cooler																										
Shoreditch Sangria																										
Sweet Pea	M	M	M	M	M	M	M																M	M		✓
Tropical Road Trip										M	M	✓	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M				✓

Frozen Cocktails

Dish Name	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazel nut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nu	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin
Bolero											M	M	✓	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M				
Buenot	✓	✓									M	✓	✓	✓	M	✓	M	M	M	M	M	M				
Crunch Time											M	M	✓	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M				
Daiquiri Mango																										
Daiquiri Raspberry																										
Daiquiri Strawberry																										

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a **'tick'** include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an **'M'** include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :										Tree Nuts :										Macadamia nut or Queensland nu									
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nu	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin				

Tequila Cocktails

Apple Pie																											
Chica Caliente																											
Coco Perfecto																											
Dalston Bonfire		M	M	M	M	M	M	M									M										
Negronita																											
Passion Fruit Margarita																											
Siesta												✓	✓														
Tommy's Margarita																											

Gin Cocktails

Bit of Me																											
Blue Steel														✓													✓
Bramble														✓													✓
Clover Club																											✓
English Fizz																											
Island Fox																											
Kiss From a Rose																											
Lychee Martini																											

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a **'tick'** include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an **'M'** include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

Dish Name

Cereals containing Gluten :

Wheat
 Spelt (Wheat)
 Kamut (Wheat)
 Rye
 Barley
 Oats

Fish
 Crustaceans
 Molluscs
 Eggs
 Soybeans
 Milk

Tree Nuts :

Almonds
 Hazelnut
 Walnut
 Cashew nut
 Pecan nut
 Brazil nut
 Pistachio nut

Macadamia nut or Queensland nu

Peanuts
 Celery
 Mustard
 Sesame
 Sulphur dioxide/sulphites
 Lupin

Summer Spritz and G&T's

Dish Name	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nu	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	
Aperol Spritz																										✓	
Beefeater Blood Orange Gin & Fever-Tree Tonic																											
Hendrick's Gin & Fever-Tree Elderflower Toni																											
Monkey Sloe Gin & Fever-Tree Lemon Tonic																											
Peach & Cranberry Spritz																											✓
Strawberry & Lime Spritz																											✓
Tanqueray 10 Gin & Fever-Tree Mediterranean																											✓

Whiskey Cocktails

Dish Name	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nu	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	
Banoffee Old Fashioned	✓	✓								✓		M	✓														
Blood & Sand										✓																	✓
Hedge Fund										✓																	
Lynchburg Lemonade										✓																	
Lynchburg Raspberry										✓																	
Manhattan Rocks (Sweet, Bourbon)										✓																	✓
Manhattan Rocks (Sweet, Rye)										✓																	✓
Old Fashioned										✓																	✓

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a '**tick**' include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an '**M**' include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

Dish Name

Cereals containing Gluten :

- Wheat
- Spelt (Wheat)
- Kamut (Wheat)
- Rye
- Barley
- Oats

Fish

Crustaceans

Molluscs

Eggs

Soybeans

Milk

Tree Nuts :

Almonds

Hazelnut

Walnut

Cashew nut

Pecan nut

Brazil nut

Pistachio nut

Macadamia nut or Queensland nu

Peanuts

Celery

Mustard

Sesame

Sulphur dioxide/sulphites

Lupin

Whiskey Cocktails Continued

Sazerac																												
Sazerac (Buffalo)																												
Sazerac (Rye)																												
Show Me The Monkey																												
Smoke Stack																												
Whiskey Sour											✓																	
You So Sake																												✓

Alternative Mixes Cocktails

Amaretto Sour											✓																	
Boston Tea Party																												
Caipirinha																												
Cuban Pussy																												
Jager Mega Drive																												
June Bug																												
Key West Cooler																												
Matt the Rat																												
Paradise Punch																												
Porn Star																												✓
Singapore Sling																												✓

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a 'tick' include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an 'M' include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

Dish Name

Cereals containing Gluten :

Wheat
Spelt (Wheat)
Kamut (Wheat)
Rye
Barley
Oats

Fish
Crustaceans
Molluscs
Eggs
Soybeans
Milk

Tree Nuts :

Almonds
Hazelnut
Walnut
Cashew nut
Pecan nut
Brazil nut
Pistachio nut

Macadamia nut or Queensland nu

Peanuts
Celery
Mustard
Sesame
Sulphur dioxide/sulphites
Lupin

Vodka Cocktails Continued

Dish Name	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nu	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	
Candy Pants																											
Golden Goose																											
Martini Espresso																											
Mojito Twisted																											
Moscow Mule																											
Motor Boat																											
Peachy Blinders																											
Screaming Orgasm												✓														✓	
Sea Breeze																											
Summer Fruits Punch												✓															
Woo Woo																											

Red Wine

Dish Name	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nu	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	
Corrida Tempranillo																											✓
Luis Felipe Edwards Gran Reserva Merlot																											✓
Puro Organic Malbec																											✓

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a 'tick' include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an 'M' include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :										Tree Nuts :																
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nu	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	
White Wine																											
Corrida Verdejo																											
Aspek Pinot Grigo																											
Vivasour Sauvignon Blanc												✔															
Rose Wine																											
Corrida Tempranillo Rose																											
Cotes de Provence, Rose																											
Champagne & Prosecco																											
Bottega Poeti Prosecco Brut Doc																											
Lanson Black Label Brut																											
Lanson Rose Brut NV																											
Bollinger Special Cuvee Brut																											
Laurent-Perrier Cuvee Rose Brut																											
Cuvee Dom Perignon																											

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a 'tick' include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an 'M' include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

Dish Name

Cereals containing Gluten :

- Wheat
- Spelt (Wheat)
- Kamut (Wheat)
- Rye
- Barley
- Oats

- Fish
- Crustaceans
- Molluscs
- Eggs
- Soybeans
- Milk

Tree Nuts :

- Almonds
- Hazelnut
- Walnut
- Cashew nut
- Pecan nut
- Brazil nut
- Pistachio nut
- Macadamia nut or Queensland nu

- Peanuts
- Celery
- Mustard
- Sesame
- Sulphur dioxide/sulphites
- Lupin

Draught

Hop House 13	✓				✓																		
Peroni	✓				✓																		

Bottled Beer & Cider

Asahi	✓				✓																		
Heineken	✓				✓																		
Hop House 13	✓				✓																		
Meantime Pale Ale	✓				✓																		
Orchard Thieves Cider																						✓	
Pedrina Ruby Spritz																							
Peroni	✓				✓																		
Peroni Ambra	✓				✓																		
Poirre Sassy Cider																						✓	
Sassy Rose Cider																						✓	
Sol	✓				✓																		

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a **'tick'** include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an **'M'** include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

Dish Name

Cereals containing Gluten :

Wheat
Spelt (Wheat)
Kamut (Wheat)
Rye
Barley
Oats

Fish
Crustaceans
Molluscs
Eggs
Soybeans
Milk

Tree Nuts :

Almonds
Hazelnut
Walnut
Cashew nut
Pecan nut
Brazil nut
Pistachio nut
Macadamia nut or Queensland nu
Peanuts
Celery
Mustard
Sesame
Sulphur dioxide/sulphites
Lupin

Vodkas

Dish Name	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nu	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin
Belvedere																										
Absolut Cherry																										
Absolut Citron																										
Absolut Elyx																										
Absolut Extrakt																										
Absolut Juice Strawberry																										
Absolut Kurrant																										
Absolut Lime																										
Absolut Mandarin																										
Absolut Mango																										
Absolut Original																										
Absolut Pear																										
Absolut Raspberri																										
Absolut Vanilla																										
Black Cow Vodka													✓													
Chase Potato Vodka																										
Chase Smoked Vodka																										
Ciroc French Vanilla																										

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a 'tick' include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an 'M' include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

Dish Name

Cereals containing Gluten :

Wheat
Spelt (Wheat)
Kamut (Wheat)
Rye
Barley
Oats

Fish
Crustaceans
Molluscs
Eggs
Soybeans
Milk

Tree Nuts :

Almonds
Hazelnut
Walnut
Cashew nut
Pecan nut
Brazil nut
Pistachio nut
Macadamia nut or Queensland nut
Peanuts
Celery
Mustard
Sesame
Sulphur dioxide/sulphites
Lupin

Whiskey / Bourbon / Cognac Continued

Lagavulin 16yo Malt																				
Laphroaig 10yr Old																				
Makers Mark																				
Martell VS																				
Martell VSOP																				
Martell XO																				
Monkey Shoulder																				
Starward Wine Cask Malt																				
Talisker																				
Woodford Reserve																				

Rums

Aluna Coconut Rum																				
Appleton Estate Signature Blend Jamaica																				
Bacardi Anejo Cuatro																				
Bacardi Carta Blanca																				
Cachaca Leblon Rum																				
Cargo Cult Banana Rum																				

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a 'tick' include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an 'M' include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

Dish Name

Cereals containing Gluten :

Wheat
Spelt (Wheat)
Kamut (Wheat)
Rye
Barley
Oats

Fish
Crustaceans
Molluscs
Eggs
Soybeans
Milk

Tree Nuts :

Almonds
Hazelnut
Walnut
Cashew nut
Pecan nut
Brazil nut
Pistachio nut

Macadamia nut or Queensland nut

Peanuts
Celery
Mustard
Sesame
Sulphur dioxide/sulphites
Lupin

Rums Continued

	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin
Cut Overproof Rum																										
Diplomatico Reserva																										
Goslings Black Seal																										
Havana Anejo Especial																										
Havana Club 3-year-old																										
Havana Club 7-year-old																										
Havana Club Seleccion de Maestros																										
Malibu																										
Monkey Sloe 47																										
Overproof Plantation																										
Plantation 3YO Rum																										
Plantation Barbados Grande Reserve 5-Year old																										
Plantation Original Dark Rum																										
Plantation Pineapple Rum																										
Pussers Gunpowder Rum																										
Ron Zacapa 23																										
Sailor Jerry																										
The Kraken																										
Wray & Nephew White Overproof Rum																										
Bacardi Fuego																										

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a '**tick**' include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an '**M**' include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

<u>Dish Name</u>	<u>Cereals containing Gluten :</u>															<u>Tree Nuts :</u>										
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nu	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin

Tequila																													
Don Julio Anejo																													
Don Julio Blanco																													
Don Julio Reposado																													
1800 Coconut Tequila																													
Olmeca Altos Plata																													
Olmeca Reposado																													
Patron Silver																													
Patron XO Cafe																													

Liqueurs / Misc																													
30/40 Aperitif																													
Akashi Plum Infused Sake																													
Aperol																													
Archers																													
Baileys																													
Briottet Liqueur de Violette																													
Cartron Blue Curacao																													
Cartron Cacao Brun																													
Cartron Creme de Banane																													

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a '**tick**' include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an '**M**' include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

Dish Name

Cereals containing Gluten :

- Wheat
- Spelt (Wheat)
- Kamut (Wheat)
- Rye
- Barley
- Oats

- Fish
- Crustaceans
- Molluscs
- Eggs
- Soybeans
- Milk

Tree Nuts :

- Almonds
- Hazelnut
- Walnut
- Cashew nut
- Pecan nut
- Brazil nut
- Pistachio nut

Macadamia nut or Queensland nu

- Peanuts
- Celery
- Mustard
- Sesame
- Sulphur dioxide/sulphites
- Lupin

Liqueurs / Misc Continued

Dish Name	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nu	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	
Lillet Vermouth																										✓	
Luxardo Morlacco Cherry																											✓
Luxardo Passione Nera Sambuca																											✓
Maraschino Luxardo																											✓
Maraska Maraschino																											✓
Martini Bitters																											✓
Martini Extra Dry																											✓
Martini Riserva Rubino																											✓
Mezcal Verde																											✓
Midori																											✓
Montelobos Mezcal																											✓
Mozart Dark Chocolate Liqueur											✓																✓
Noix de la Saint Jean												✓			✓												✓
Orange Colombo																											✓
Passoa																											✓
Pernod																											✓
Pisco ABA																											✓
RinQuinQuin																											✓
Salted Caramel Kahlua																											✓

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a 'tick' include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an 'M' include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk**, **Peanuts**, **Egg**, **Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

Dish Name

Cereals containing Gluten :

Wheat
Spelt (Wheat)
Kamut (Wheat)
Rye
Barley
Oats

Fish
Crustaceans
Molluscs
Eggs
Soybeans
Milk

Tree Nuts :

Almonds
Hazelnut
Walnut
Cashew nut
Pecan nut
Brazil nut
Pistachio nut

Macadamia nut or Queensland nu

Peanuts
Celery
Mustard
Sesame
Sulphur dioxide/sulphites
Lupin

Fever Tree Continued

Fever Tree Mediterranean																														
Fever Tree Premium Lemonade																														
Fever Tree Tonic Water																														

Purees

Funkin Passionfruit Puree																														
Funkin Strawberry Puree																														
Funkin Lychee Puree																														
Funkin Mango Puree																														
Funkin Raspberry Puree																														
Funkin White Peach Puree																														

Syrups

Beso Agave Syrup																														
Cherry Syrup Luxardo																														
Funkin Beetroot Shrub Syrup																														
Funkin Citric Syrup																														
Funkin Ginger Syrup																														
Funkin Grenadine Syrup																														

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a 'tick' include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an 'M' include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

Dish Name

Cereals containing Gluten :

- Wheat
- Spelt (Wheat)
- Kamut (Wheat)
- Rye
- Barley
- Oats

- Fish
- Crustaceans
- Molluscs
- Eggs
- Soybeans
- Milk

Tree Nuts :

- Almonds
- Hazelnut
- Walnut
- Cashew nut
- Pecan nut
- Brazil nut
- Pistachio nut

Macadamia nut or Queensland nu

- Peanuts
- Celery
- Mustard
- Sesame
- Sulphur dioxide/sulphites
- Lupin

Syrups Continued

Dish Name	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin
Funkin Passionfruit Syrup																										
Funkin Spiced Syrup																										
Funkin Sugar Cane Syrup																										
Monin Almond (Orgeat)													✓	✓												
Monin Apple Pie																										
Monin Banana																										
Monin Caramel																										
Monin Cinnamon																										
Monin Coconut																										
Monin Gingerbread																										
Monin Honeycomb																										
Monin Pineapple																										
Monin Popcorn Syrup																										
Monin Vanilla Syrup																										
Monin White Peach Syrup																										

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a **'tick'** include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an **'M'** include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

Dish Name

Cereals containing Gluten :

Wheat
 Spelt (Wheat)
 Kamut (Wheat)
 Rye
 Barley
 Oats

Fish
 Crustaceans
 Molluscs
 Eggs
 Soybeans
 Milk

Tree Nuts :

Almonds
 Hazelnut
 Walnut
 Cashew nut
 Pecan nut
 Brazil nut
 Pistachio nut

Macadamia nut or Queensland nu
 Peanuts
 Celery
 Mustard
 Sesame
 Sulphur dioxide/sulphites
 Lupin

Bitters

Angostura Bitters																									
Angostura Orange Bitters																									
Bitter Truth Creole Bitters																									
Bitter Truth Lemon Bitters																									
Bitter Truth Orange Bitters																									
Bitter Truth Rose Water Bitters																									
Bitter Truth Pimento Dram Bitters																									
Bobs Chocolate Bitters																									
Bobs Liquorice Bitters																									
Bobs Vanilla Bitters																									
Droplets Hot Chilli																									
Droplets Oak Smoke																									
Fee Brothers Rhubarb Bitters																									
Ms Bitters Foamer																									

Misc

Banana Chips																									
Bonne Maman Bitter Orange Marmalade																									
Buckwud Maple Syrup																									
Cadburys Crunchie Bar																									

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a '**tick**' include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an '**M**' include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

Dish Name

Cereals containing Gluten :

Wheat
Spelt (Wheat)
Kamut (Wheat)
Rye
Barley
Oats

Fish
Crustaceans
Molluscs
Eggs
Soybeans
Milk

Tree Nuts :

Almonds
Hazelnut
Walnut
Cashew nut
Pecan nut
Brazil nut
Pistachio nut
Macadamia nut or Queensland nu

Peanuts
Celery
Mustard
Sesame
Sulphur dioxide/sulphites
Lupin

Misc Continued

Candied Ginger	M	M	M	M	M	M	M						M		M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M				M			
Caster Sugar																														
Cinnamon Sticks																														
Coconut Chips	M	M	M	M	M	M	M						M		M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M			M		
English Mustard	✓	✓				✓																					✓			
Cream of Coco Re'al																														
Crespo Green Pitted Olive																														
Digestive Biscuits	✓	✓										M	✓																	
Dried Mango	M	M	M	M	M	M	M						M		M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M			M		
Freeze Dried Strawberry Powder													M		M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M			M		
Gold Dust																														
Green Valleys Bee Pollen																														
Ice Cream												M	M	✓		M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M				
Kinder Bueno White	✓	✓										✓	✓	✓		✓														
Lapsang Souchong Loose Leaf Tea																														
Lemon Juice																														
Lime Juice																														

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a 'tick' include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an 'M' include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

Dish Name

Cereals containing Gluten :

- Wheat
- Spelt (Wheat)
- Kamut (Wheat)
- Rye
- Barley
- Oats

- Fish
- Crustaceans
- Molluscs
- Eggs
- Soybeans
- Milk

Tree Nuts :

- Almonds
- Hazelnut
- Walnut
- Cashew nut
- Pecan nut
- Brazil nut
- Pistachio nut
- Macadamia nut or Queensland nu
- Peanuts
- Celery
- Mustard
- Sesame
- Sulphur dioxide/sulphites
- Lupin

Misc Continued

Dish Name	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nu	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin
Little Devil Bloody Mary Mix	✓				✓		✓															✓	✓			
Maldon Sea Salt																										
Maraschino Cherries																										
Nutmeg																										
Oreo Cookies	✓	✓									✓	M														
Pineapple Slices																										
Pomegreat																										
Propercorn Sweet & Salty												M														
Raspberry Re'al Puree																										
Reese's Peanut Butter Cups											✓	✓									✓					
Rough Cut Brown Sugar Cubed																										
Rowse Supahoney & Manuka																										
Sherry Vinegar																										
Single Cream												✓														✓
St Dalfour Wild Blueberry Jam																										
Tabasco Sauce																										

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a 'tick' include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an 'M' include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

